

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1322 of 2025**

=====

PUSHPABEN MOHANBHAI PATEL (ROHIT)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KEVAL G BRAHMBHATT (BAROT)(9900) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS MEGHA CHITALIYA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 08/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP to verify that the State has filed any
appeal or not.

Stand over to 15th December, 2025.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai