

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1322 of 2025

=====

PUSHPABEN MOHANBHAI PATEL (ROHIT)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KEVAL G BRAHMBHATT (BAROT)(9900) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR. YUVRAJ BRAHMBHATT, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 24/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP has placed on record the communication of Section Officer Home Department, dated 15.11.2025, stating that there is no proposal to challenge the order passed in Atrocity Case No. 40/2022. The said communication is taken on record.

The matter stands adjourned to 10.03.2026.

ADITYA SINGH

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)