

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1322 of 2025

=====

PUSHPABEN MOHANBHAI PATEL (ROHIT)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR KEVAL G BRAHMBHATT (BAROT)(9900) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

None present when the matter is called out, nor any request for adjournment is made.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 16.06.2026.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)